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section 
the department claims and the submitted infomlation. 

Govemment Code excepts from disclosure test items developed 
or govemmental body. Open Records Decision No. 626 (1994), this 

determined that the term "test item" in section 552.l22 includes any standard means 
which an individual's or group's knowledge or ability a particular area is evaluated, but 

does not encompass evaluations of an employee's overall job perfonnance or suitability. 
Whether information falls within the section 552.122 exception must be determined on a 
case-by-case basis. Traditionally, this office has applied section 552.122 release 

might compromise the effectiveness of future examinations. at 4-5; see 
Open Records Decision No. 118 (1976). Afterreviewing the submitted we 
the information tests an individual's knowledge in a particular area and thus constitutes 

a "test item." Therefore, the department may withhold the information under 
552.122. 
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triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities 
govemmental body and of the requestor. For more information conceming those rights and 
responsi bili ties, please visit 0 ur website at =~'-'-'-~':"===='-"='-="-=l"-=':';"'=":'=:':":""'~~=' 
or call the Office of the Attomey General's Open Govemment Hotline, toll 

673-6839. Questions conceming the allowable charges for providing 
under Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office 

nAY.,.,"" General, toll free at (888) 672-6787. 
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